
Comprehensive Overview of Mandatory Non-Tuition Costs and Fees
Explore the complete details of mandatory non-tuition fees and charges to ensure a clear
understanding of your financial obligations.

Annual Fee Structure
Capital College of the Arts, Management and Technology (CCAMT) reviews and sets its
fees on an annual basis. These fees are due before the commencement of your chosen
course.

Course Fees Aligned with Academic Calendar
Tuition fees at CCAMT are based on the trimesters or semesters, varying according to the
duration of the course you select.

Stability of Initial Tuition Rate
The initial tuition rate specified in your student contract remains fixed for the entire
academic year of your enrollment. However, please be aware that it may be subject to
changes in subsequent years, in line with the prevailing GST rate and CCAMT's rate. Any
fee adjustments will be clearly documented in your subsequent student contracts.

Advance Payment Requirement for All Fees and Charges
CCAMT Singapore mandates that all tuition fees and associated charges must be paid in
advance. Commencement or continuation of your course is contingent upon the
settlement of all outstanding fees and charges.

Discover Current Tuition Fees
To ascertain the current tuition fee for your course, please consult the course information
available at this [LINK].

Understanding Tuition Fees
Tuition fees, presented in Singapore Dollars, are based on the course standard full-time
or part-time study duration. It's important to note that the indicative fee is intended as a
reference and should be considered a guide rather than an absolute figure.

Feel free to reach out to us if you have any questions or require further information
regarding our fees and charges. We are dedicated to providing clarity and support to help
you make informed decisions about your education at CCAMT.



Mandatory Non-Tuition Costs and Fees

Administrative (Non-refundable)
Administrative and Compliances fees: SGD$700 per semester
Course Assessment and Resources Fees: SGD$800 per semester
Medical Insurance Fee: $150-300
Fee Protection Scheme-Group (FPSG )insurance: 1% of total course fees
Fee Protection Scheme-Group insurance administration fees: 0.5% of total course fees
Registration: SGD$350 
All fees are subjected to 9% GST

Non Tuition Fees Foundation/Diploma/Advanced
Diploma/BA/MA

Middle/High
School

English Language

Administrative and
Compliances fees

SGD$700 per semester SGD$1400 per
academic year

SGD$400 per level

Course Assessment and
Resources Fees

SGD$800 per semester SGD$1600 per
academic year

SGD$500 per level

Miscellaneous Fees

Academic
Re-Assessment Fees $100
Re-printing Transcript $50
Re-printing Certificates $150

Finance
1) Late course fee payment charge 

a. With 7 days of payment due date
a. Subsequent week thereafter $100 per week

2) Telegraphic bank transfer fee $35 per refund

Library 
Printing/Photocopying Fees

1. Black & White document photocopy $0.10 per page

2. Colour document photocopy $1.00 per page

Student Administration

1. ICA processing fee (per application) $30.00

2. Student’s Pass issuance fee $90.00 as stated in the In-Principle Approval
letter from ICA

All fees are inclusive of 9% GST.



All fees listed are indicative and subject to annual increases.

*Medical insurance will cover students warded in a hospital or requiring surgical
procedures. The policy will reimburse on hospital charges and only covers treatments in
Singapore Government or Singapore Government Restructured Hospitals. Local students
may opt out of the medical insurance if they can provide proof of adequate medical
insurance coverage.

+The Fee Protection Scheme-Group (FPS-G) insurance protects students’ paid fees in
accordance with a master insurance policy and Student Contract.



必缴费用，保险和杂费全面概述
探索强制性非学费费用和收费的完整详情，以确保清晰理解您的财务责任。

年度费用结构
Capital College of the Arts, Management and Technology（CCAMT）新加坡首都艺术，管理与科
技学院每年审查和制定其学费。这些费用应在您选择的课程开始之前支付。

与学期对齐的课程费用
CCAMT的学费基于学年历，根据您选择的课程的持续时间而异。

初始学费率的稳定性
您的学生合同中规定的初始学费率将在您入学的整个学年内保持不变。但请注意，根据适用
的GST税率和CCAMT的费率，此费率可能在随后的年度发生变化。任何费用调整将清晰记录
在您的随后学生合同中。

所有费用和收费的预付要求
CCAMT新加坡规定，所有学费和相关费用必须提前支付。您的课程的开始或继续取决于结清
所有未付费用和收费。

了解当前学费
要确定您课程的当前学费，请查阅此[链接]中提供的课程信息。

理解学费
学费以新加坡元表示，根据课程的标准全日制或非全日制学习持续时间计算。请注意，指导性
费用仅供参考，应被视为指南而非绝对数值。

如果您有任何问题或需要进一步了解我们的费用和收费，请随时与我们联系。我们致力于提
供清晰的信息和支持，以帮助您明智决策您在CCAMT的教育。

必缴费用和保险（无退款）
行政和合规费用：SGD$700 (每学期）
课程评估和资源费用：SGD$800 (每学期）
医疗保险费：SGD$150-300
学费保险：课程费用的1%
学费保险行政费：课程费用的0.5%
报名费：SGD$350

所有费用均附9%的消费税。

非学费 预科/大专/高级大专/本科/研究生 初中/高中 英语

行政和合规费 SGD$700 (每学期） SGD$1400 (每学年） SGD$400 （每个级别）

课程评估和资源费用 SGD$800 (每学期） SGD$1600 (每学年） SGD$500 （每个级别）



杂费

教务部
重新评估费用$100
重新打印成绩单 $50
重新打印证书 $150

财务
1）逾期课程费用支付费

a. 在付款截止日期的7天内
b. 之后每周$100

2）电汇银行转账费每次$35

图书馆
打印/复印费用
• 黑白文件复印 -每页$0.10
• 彩色文件复印 -每页$1.00

学生管理
• ICA行政（每次申请）:$30.00
• 学生证费用

根据ICA颁发的初步批准信中的规定 :$90.00

所有费用均包括9%的GST。

所有列出的费用仅供参考，每年可能会有所增加。

*医疗保险将为入院或需要手术的学生提供保障。该政策将赔偿医院费用，仅涵盖新加坡政府
或新加坡政府重组医院的治疗。如果能提供足够的医疗保险，本地学生可以选择退出医疗保
险。
• 费用保险计划（FPS-G）保险根据主要保险政策和学生合同保护学生支付的费用。


